

SB0668/849133/2

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 668

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Retirement” insert “System”; in the same line, after “and” insert “Teachers”; in the same line, strike “Systems” and substitute “System”; in line 3, strike “exempting, from a certain offset of a retirement allowance,” and substitute “altering the total number of”; in line 4, after the second “System” insert “that certain school districts may rehire”; in line 5, strike “that” and substitute “for hiring”; in the same line, after “or” insert “the”; in line 6, strike “are required to meet to be” and substitute “who are”; in line 8, strike “of” and substitute “in”; and in the same line, after “or” insert “the”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 26, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with the colon in line 28 down through “(I)” in line 29.

On page 5, in line 4, strike the bracket; in line 5, strike the bracket and substitute “;

3.;

in line 9, strike “3.” and substitute “**4.**”; in line 11, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “; OR”; in lines 12 and 13, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 14, 15, and 17, in each instance, strike “TEACHING”; in line 24, strike the bracket; in line 25, strike the bracket and substitute “;

(III)”;

and in line 28, strike “(iii)” and substitute “**(IV)**”.

(Over)

On page 14, in line 17, strike the brackets; strike beginning with the colon in line 19 down through “(I)” in line 20; in line 24, strike the bracket; and in line 25, strike the bracket and substitute “;

3.”.

On page 15, in line 1, strike “3.” and substitute “4.”; in line 3, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “; OR”; in lines 4 and 5, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 6, 7, and 9, in each instance, strike “TEACHING”; in line 16, strike the bracket; in line 17, strike the bracket and substitute “;

(III)”;

and in line 20, strike “(iii)” and substitute “(IV)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 8, strike “three” and substitute “FIVE”; in line 9, strike “0.1%” and substitute “0.2%”; in line 11, strike “10” and substitute “15”; in line 15, strike the bracket; in line 16, after “1.” insert “A.”; in line 18, strike “2.” and substitute “B.”; in line 19, strike the period; and in the same line, strike the bracket and substitute “; OR

2. A. MAY BE REEMPLOYED AT ANY SCHOOL ASSIGNED BY THE INDIVIDUAL’S SUPERINTENDENT; AND

B. SHALL TEACH A SUBJECT OR CLASS OR PROVIDE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (5)(II) OF THIS SUBSECTION.”.

On page 7, in line 2, strike “AND”; in line 3, strike “A.”; in line 4, strike the bracket; in line 7, strike “[B. WAS REEMPLOYED”; in lines 9 and 10, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 9, strike “C.”; and in line 10, strike “WAS REEMPLOYED”.

On page 15, in line 30, strike “three” and substitute “FIVE”.

On page 16, in line 1, strike “0.1%” and substitute “0.2%”; in line 3, strike “10” and substitute “15”; in line 7, strike the bracket; in line 8, after “1.” insert “A.”; in line 10, strike “2.” and substitute “B.”; in line 11, strike the period; in the same line, strike the bracket and substitute “; OR”

2. A. MAY BE REEMPLOYED AT ANY SCHOOL ASSIGNED BY THE INDIVIDUAL’S SUPERINTENDENT; AND

B. SHALL TEACH A SUBJECT OR CLASS OR PROVIDE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (5)(II) OF THIS SUBSECTION.”;

in line 24, strike “A.”; in line 25, strike the bracket; and in line 28, strike “[B. WAS REEMPLOYED”.

On page 17, in lines 1 and 2, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 1, strike “C.”; and in line 2, strike “WAS REEMPLOYED”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in line 9, strike the bracket; in line 10, strike the bracket and substitute “;

C.”;

in line 14, strike “C.” and substitute “D.”; in line 18, strike “and”; and in line 19, after “individual” insert “;AND”

(VI) THE PERCENTAGE OF STUDENT POPULATION COMPRISED OF CHILDREN IN POVERTY THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE PRESENT IN A SCHOOL IN THAT SCHOOL SYSTEM IN ORDER FOR THAT SCHOOL TO QUALIFY AS A TITLE 1 SCHOOL.

On page 11, in line 1, strike the bracket; in line 2, strike the bracket and substitute “;”

3.;

in line 6, strike “3.” and substitute “4.”; in line 14, strike “and”; and in line 16, after “year” insert “;AND”

(7) THE PERCENTAGE OF STUDENT POPULATION COMPRISED OF CHILDREN IN POVERTY THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE PRESENT IN A SCHOOL IN THAT SCHOOL SYSTEM IN ORDER FOR THAT SCHOOL TO QUALIFY AS A TITLE 1 SCHOOL.

On page 18, in line 1, strike the bracket; in line 2, strike the bracket and substitute “;”

C.;

in line 6, strike “C.” and substitute “D.”; in line 10, strike “and”; and in line 11, after “individual” insert “;AND”

**(VI) THE PERCENTAGE OF STUDENT POPULATION
COMPRISED OF CHILDREN IN POVERTY THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE PRESENT IN A
SCHOOL IN THAT SCHOOL SYSTEM IN ORDER FOR THAT SCHOOL TO QUALIFY AS
A TITLE 1 SCHOOL**”.

On page 20, in line 22, strike the bracket; in line 23, strike the bracket and substitute “;

3.”;

and in line 27, strike “3.” and substitute “**4.**”.

On page 21, in line 4, strike “and”; and in line 6, after “year” insert “;**AND**”

**(7) THE PERCENTAGE OF STUDENT POPULATION COMPRISED OF
CHILDREN IN POVERTY THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE PRESENT IN A SCHOOL IN
THAT SCHOOL SYSTEM IN ORDER FOR THAT SCHOOL TO QUALIFY AS A TITLE 1
SCHOOL**”.